

### About Indian Society for Quality (ISQ)

Indian society for Quality is being promoted as a 'Not-for-Profit' society by Quality Professionals with the objective of providing a National Forum for Quality Education and for advisory role. The society will act as a catalyst and facilitation body for exchange of information and experience regarding Quality Management principles, technology and practices. It has been registered as a society under Societies Registration Act of 1860.

(Reg. No. S-30689 of 1996).

Purpose	Mission
To contribute to the improvement in the quality of life.	<ul> <li>To promote quality as a way of life for every individual to realize his/ her true potential and achieve fulfillment thereby contributing to :</li> <li>✓ Well being of society.</li> <li>✓ Creating world-class organizations.</li> <li>✓ Optimization of resources.</li> </ul>
Objectives	Activities
<ul> <li>To promote greater awareness and understanding of Quality Management principles and practices.</li> <li>To conduct applications research for improvement of existing technologies and to create and develop new scientific soft technologies.</li> <li>To publish papers periodicals, books and newsletter for furthering the objectives of the society.</li> <li>To network with National/ International authorities and institutions contributing to similar activities.</li> <li>To recognize individuals who make outstanding contribution in the field of Quality Management.</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>✓ Education and training related to Quality Management.</li> <li>✓ Generating awareness and understanding of Quality Management by means such as Distance Education, Electronic Media etc.</li> <li>✓ To provide information on various aspects of Quality Management based on scientifically planned data-base of experience and learning.</li> </ul>
Members of Gov	verning Council
<ol> <li>Dr. V Krishnamurthy, Chairman (Chairman, Mr. Kiran Deshmukh- President – ISQ (Vice Mr. Bishwambhar Mishra, Former President Mechanization, Mahindra and Mahindra).</li> <li>Mr. N Ramanathan (Adviser, TQM, SRF).</li> <li>Mr. Janak Mehta, Chairman International At Mr. J. Ravikant (Associate Vice President &amp; Mr. Ram Mohan (Consultant)</li> </ol>	t ISQ (Chief Executive, Tractor & Farm ffairs, (CMD, TQM International).

8. Mr. Anil Sachdev- Secretary ISQ

To ensure smooth functioning of **ISQ**, it is imperative that an organizational structure be created which provides enough freedom to various regions across the country, to function and promote the cause of propagating Quality in every facet of life. For this, we studied various organizational structures and methods of operation of such voluntary "Not for Profit" organizations across the world. We find that the structure of the American Society for Quality (**ASQ**) that has evolved over the years, would suit our needs, to meet the expectations of the quality professionals and society at large, with similar diversity and size of the country, as in USA. Therefore, the organizational structure adopted is as shown in the figure. This would evolve over a period, as we grow.

# The Board of Director consists of :

- → Chairman
- → President
- → President Elect.
- → Vice President-I
- → Vice President-II
- → Treasurer
- → Secretary

Each section within a region is governed by an **Executive Committee** comprising of :

- ✓ Chairman
- ✓ Chairman Elect.
- ✓ Vice Chairman
- ✓ Treasurer
- Executive members (on as required basis)



## Indian Society for Quality

Indian Society for Quality C/o Sona Skill Development Centre Infocity Sector – 34 Plot A12/1 Gurgaon – Haryana, Pin code- 122001 Website : <u>www.isqnet.org</u> Email : Info@isqnet.org For office Use Only

Registration No.\_\_\_

Date: \_

ale. \_\_\_\_

Со	rporate Membe	rship	
Category Applied for Institutes	Corporate member	Founder member	Educational
Name of the organization			
Contact person for organization (Mr./ Mrs.)			
Organization's Address			
		Ι	
City:	State:	Pin code:	
	_		
Telephone Office	Fax:	Email:	
Products/ services offered By the organization :			
Annual Sales turnover :			
Total no. of employees:			
	Particulars		
Draft/ Cheque No		Amount Rs.	
Issuing Bank		Date of Issue	
	For office use only	y	Date:
Applicant fulfills the Membership cr	iteria for	membership.	
Reviewed By :		Approved B	у:
			President

#### Membership Fee (See Next Page)

#### Note :

1. Annual membership is from April to March, to be renewed every year by paying Annual Membership fee.

		Fee - Corporate I	Nembo	ers	
SI. No.	Grade	Criteria	Annual Fee (Rs.)	Copies of ISQ Newsletter	Corporate Member's may nominate
A-1	Corporate Member	Any industry/ Business house which wants to promote and sustain Quality movement in the country.			
		✓ For Cs. Of GST <rs. 50="" crores<="" p=""></rs.>	1500/-	1	1 Member
		Rs. 50 crores > GST > Rs. 100 crores	3000/-	2	1 Member
		Rs. 100 crores > GST > Rs. 500 crores	12000/-	8	2 Members
		GST > Rs. 500 crores	20000/-	12	4 Members
A-2	Founder Member (Corporate)	Any industry/ corporate house which would be willing to initiate the activities of ISQ. • Large and medium companies.	5,00,000/- One time Fee	12	10 Members
A-3	Educational Institution	Any school/ college/ educational institution :			
		Schools	1500/-	1	1 Member
		Colleges / educational institutes	2500/-	2	1 Member



# Indian Society for Quality

Indian Society for Quality C/o Sona Skill Development Centre Infocity Sector – 34 Plot A12/1 Gurgaon – Haryana, Pin code- 122001 Website : <u>www.isqnet.org</u> Email : Info@isqnet.org For office Use Only

Registration No.

Date: \_

Ir	ndivi	dual Me	embe	ership		
Name (Mr./ Ms./ Mrs./ Dr.) (In capital letters only)						
Home Address						
Pin code						
Date of Birth		Day		Month		Year
Academic/ Professional Qualification						·
Organization's Name						
Place						
Telephone Office						
Email						
Your current designation						
Total Experience						

Date:

Applicant's Signature :

Particulars	3
Draft/ Cheque No	Amount Rs
Issuing Bank	Date of Issue

	For office use only	Date:	
Applicant fulfills the Membership crite	ria for	membership.	
Reviewed By :		Approved By :	
			President

Membership Fee
Membership fee : Rs. 1000 per annum. (Rs. One thousand only)
Note :

- 1. Annual membership is from April to March, to be renewed every year by paying Annual Membership fee.
- 2. Life membership fee is Rs. 5000 /- only. Pay one time to retain membership for lifetime.



### Indian Society for Quality

Indian Society for Quality C/o Sona Skill Development Centre Infocity Sector – 34 Plot A12/1 Gurgaon – Haryana, Pin code- 122001 Website : <u>www.isqnet.org</u> Email : Info@isqnet.org

For office Use Only
---------------------

Registration No.\_

Date: \_

Fo	oundation Membership
Name of organization (In capital letters only)	•
Address	
Pin code	
Name of CMD/CEO/Proprietor	
Name and Designation of	
Quality Head Telephone Office	
Mobile No. & Email	
Date:	Applicant's Signature :
	Designation
	Particulars

Draft/ Cheque No	Amount Rs
Issuing Bank	Date of Issue

embership.
Approved By :
President

#### Note :

1. Foundation membership fee is one time payment of Rs 5 lacs

2 Payment has to be made by cheque payable at par/bank draft in the name of Indian Society for Quality, New Delhi -110 065

3 Foundation Member can nominate 10 executives to make use of all ISQ benefits

4. List of persons nominated may be attached giving designation & contact details